

BID TABULATION - BIDS RECEIVED: TUESDAY, MARCH 5, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M.
ENGINEER'S BASE BID ESTIMATE - \$1,324,032.00
City of Defiance - Def Ayersville Avenue Sidewalks Project, ODOT PID 119720
Project No. 2416

				FENSON CONTRACTING 17670 ST RT 190 FT. JENNINGS, OH 45844	ADVANCED EXCAVATING & DEMO 651 TWP. RD. 102 MCCOMB, OH 45858	RG ZACHRICH CONSTRUCTION 10105 HALLER ST DEFIANCE, OH 43512			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (FENSON)	TOTAL COST (FENSON)	UNIT PRICE (ADVANCED)	TOTAL COST (ADVANCED)	UNIT PRICE (RG ZACHRICH)	TOTAL COST (RG ZACHRICH)
1	ODOT 608, 4" Concrete Sidewalk	32712	SF	\$5.10	\$166,831.20	\$6.30	\$206,085.60	\$5.50	\$179,916.00
2	ODOT 304, 4" Aggregate Base	485	CY	\$90.00	\$43,650.00	\$90.00	\$43,650.00	\$130.00	\$63,050.00
3	ODOT 204, Subgrade Compaction	4362	SY	\$1.00	\$4,362.00	\$1.50	\$6,543.00	\$1.50	\$6,543.00
4	ODOT 644, 24" Longitudinal Crosswalk Line	40	LF	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$7.75	\$310.00	\$43.00	\$1,720.00
5	ODOT 630, Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beac	8	EA	\$8,400.00	\$67,200.00	\$7,972.00	\$63,776.00	\$9,167.80	\$73,342.40
6	ODOT 712, Detectable Warning	72	SF	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$60.00	\$4,320.00	\$60.00	\$4,320.00
7	ODOT 452, 6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavi	2128	SY	\$60.00	\$127,680.00	\$70.00	\$148,960.00	\$72.50	\$154,280.00
8	ODOT 411, 4" Stabilize Crushed Aggregate (E	249	CY	\$90.00	\$22,410.00	\$110.00	\$27,390.00	\$130.00	\$32,370.00
9	ODOT 202, Concrete Removed	1635	SY	\$28.00	\$45,780.00	\$15.00	\$24,525.00	\$35.00	\$57,225.00
10	ODOT 611, 12" Conduit, Type D	318	LF	\$60.00	\$19,080.00	\$45.00	\$14,310.00	\$60.00	\$19,080.00
11	ODOT 611, 12" Conduit, Type D (Remove)	282	LF	\$20.00	\$5,640.00	\$20.00	\$5,640.00	\$14.00	\$3,948.00
12	ODOT 611, 12" Conduit, Type D (Replace)	110	LF	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00
13	ODOT 611, 12" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	270	LF	\$80.00	\$21,600.00	\$65.00	\$17,550.00	\$85.00	\$22,950.00
14	ODOT 611, 12" Conduit, Type C	1271	LF	\$48.00	\$61,008.00	\$55.00	\$69,905.00	\$60.00	\$76,260.00
15	ODOT 611, 12" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan	10	LF	\$66.25	\$662.50	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
16	ODOT 611, 12" Conduit Grate, As Per Plan	23	EA	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$190.00	\$4,370.00
17	ODOT 611, 12" Conduit Tee	12	EA	\$335.00	\$4,020.00	\$515.00	\$6,180.00	\$322.00	\$3,864.00
18	ODOT 611, 12" Conduit Elbow	11	EA	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$475.00	\$5,225.00	\$234.00	\$2,574.00
19	ODOT 611, 10" Conduit, Type C	58	LF	\$25.00	\$1,450.00	\$78.00	\$4,524.00	\$58.00	\$3,364.00
20	ODOT 611, 12" to 10" Conduit Reducer, As P	10	EA	\$335.00	\$3,350.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00
21	ODOT 611, 10" to 6" Conduit Tee, As Per Pla	10	EA	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$386.00	\$3,860.00
22	ODOT 202, Catch Basin Removed	1	EA	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
23	ODOT 202, Catch Basin Removed, As Per Pla	13	EA	\$2,075.00	\$26,975.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00
24	SPECIAL, Catch Basin Riser, As Per Plan	2	EA	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
25	ODOT 659, 4" Topsoil	457	CY	\$85.00	\$38,845.00	\$65.00	\$29,705.00	\$40.00	\$18,280.00
26	ODOT 670, Slope Erosion Protection	4107	SY	\$2.65	\$10,883.55	\$1.80	\$7,392.60	\$1.80	\$7,392.60
27	ODOT 832, Erosion Control	1	EA	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
28	ODOT 832, Storm Water Pollution Prev. Plan	1	LUMP	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
29	ODOT 832, Storm Water Pollution Prev. Insp	1	LUMP	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
30	ODOT 832, Storm Water Poll. Prev. Insp. Sof	1	LUMP	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
31	ODOT 622, Concrete Barrier	135	LF	\$198.00	\$26,730.00	\$270.00	\$36,450.00	\$325.00	\$43,875.00
32	ODOT 203, Excavation (Concrete Barrier)	30	CY	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
33	ODOT 704, Splitface Concrete Masonry Blocl	1618	EA	\$34.00	\$55,012.00	\$21.86	\$35,369.48	\$10.00	\$16,180.00
34	ODOT 704, Solid Concrete Masonry Block	455	EA	\$48.55	\$22,090.25	\$37.49	\$17,057.95	\$22.50	\$10,237.50
35	SPECIAL, High Strength Woven Polypropylene ODOT 203, Granular Embankment #89	1696	SY	\$8.00	\$13,568.00	\$35.00	\$59,360.00	\$6.00	\$10,176.00
36	Stone, As Per Plan SPECIAL, High Strength Woven Polypropylene Fabric (Base) ODOT 203, Granular Embankment #89	521	TONS	\$85.00	\$44,285.00	\$100.00	\$52,100.00	\$72.00	\$37,512.00
37	Stone, (base) As Per Plan	705	SY	\$8.00	\$5,640.00	\$8.00	\$5,640.00	\$6.00	\$4,230.00
38	ODOT 511, Class QC1 Concrete, As Per Plan	185	TONS	\$85.00	\$15,725.00	\$80.00	\$14,800.00	\$72.00	\$13,320.00
39	ODOT 203, Excavation (GRS Wall)	9	CY	\$625.00	\$5,625.00	\$1,664.07	\$14,976.63	\$800.00	\$7,200.00
40	ODOT 203, Embankment (GRS Wall)	390	CY	\$35.00	\$13,650.00	\$35.00	\$13,650.00	\$70.00	\$27,300.00
41	Special, Wooden Bikeway Railing	1	CY	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
42	ODOT 202, Guardrail Removed	460	LF	\$60.00	\$27,600.00	\$69.50	\$31,970.00	\$80.00	\$36,800.00
43	ODOT 202, Curb Removed	225	LF	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$3.00	\$675.00
44	SPECIAL, Manhole Rotate	42	LF	\$8.00	\$336.00	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00
45	SPECIAL, Water Valve Move	8	EA	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$690.00	\$5,520.00
46	SPECIAL, Mailbox Remove & Reset	5	EA	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
47	ODOT 201, Tree Removed	36	EA	\$165.00	\$5,940.00	\$245.00	\$8,820.00	\$245.00	\$8,820.00
48	SPECIAL, Sign Move	4	EA	\$925.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
49	SPECIAL, Sign Removed	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
50	ODOT 203, Excavation	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
51	ODOT 203, Embankment	2586	CY	\$45.00	\$116,370.00	\$34.00	\$87,924.00	\$58.00	\$149,988.00
52	ODOT 659, Seeding & Mulching	368	CY	\$15.00	\$5,520.00	\$38.00	\$13,984.00	\$58.00	\$21,344.00
53	ODOT 301, Clearing & Grubbing	13417	SY	\$2.00	\$26,834.00	\$1.40	\$18,783.80	\$1.40	\$18,783.80
54	ODOT 614, Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
55	ODOT 624, Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
56	ODOT 624, Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
TOTAL BID:					\$1,279,447.50	TOTAL BID:	\$1,379,442.06	TOTAL BID:	\$1,432,505.30